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I have the privilege of leading the Honeywell
Foundation. In my 15 years in this role, I have
witnessed this organization grow and flourish
in ways I could not have imagined when I
started this journey in 2003. 

There are many reasons why this growth has
happened. Certainly, I credit the leadership of
our Board of Directors. The vision, foresight,
and generosity of those who serve and have
served on the Honeywell Foundation Board
are unmatched. In addition, dedicated,
innovative staff members work hard every day
serving the mission of the Foundation. In the

end, however, it is only because of the
generosity of our donors that the Foundation
can truly succeed. 

The Annual Report recognizes those who
cared so much for the Foundation’s work that
they gave of their hard-earned resources to
support it. “Thank you” is never enough, but
please know how much your kindness is
appreciated – not just by me, but also by our
board, our staff and the thousands of others
who benefit from Honeywell Foundation
programs each year.

What’s in a name? Well, if the name is
“Honeywell” then it is a name with quite a
history. For many around the world,
Honeywell resonates as the name of a Fortune
500 company; but for those of us in Northeast
Indiana, what comes to mind is the namesake
of that company, Mark Honeywell.  Mark
Honeywell left an amazing legacy that we
continue to enjoy today. 

Through his generosity, the Honeywell
Foundation was created and the Honeywell
Center was built. He built a tradition of
providing remarkable opportunities for
residents of this region to experience arts and
culture. This tradition has not only carried on
but greatly expanded. Each year, the
Honeywell Foundation welcomes more than

280,000 patrons to experience its programs
and events. That number includes the nearly
50,000 opportunities afforded to students
through the Educational Outreach Program.
Mark Honeywell would be especially pleased
knowing how the Honeywell Foundation has
continued to serve youth over the years. 

We are thrilled that the Foundation started by
Mark Honeywell continues to thrive today.
This publication illustrates why this is
possible. Mark Honeywell may have started
the tradition, but our donors past and present
(more than 1,000 annual donors are listed in
this annual report) are the ones who keep it
alive. Thank you believing in the Honeywell
Foundation. We know Mark would be proud. 

A Strong Foundation
Tod Minnich, Honeywell Foundation CEO 

All Things Honeywell
Dave Haist, Honeywell Foundation Board of Trustees Chair

The Honeywell Foundation operates six venues: the Honeywell Center, Honeywell House, Eagles Theatre,
the 13-24 Drive In, Charley Creek Gardens and the Dr. Ford Historic Home. During 2017, more than
280,000 people were served at these venues by the many programs and events that were offered.
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Gifts to 
The Honeywell
Foundation
These generous gifts benefit all

aspects and offerings of the organization 
including programming, venue 

maintenance, and operational expenses.
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Joe and Barb Adams
Nola Albrecht
Kathleen Alspaugh
Dara and Sherry Amlung
Ron and Shirley Anderson
Deanna Andrews
Robert Anglin
Kathleen Apple
Jerry Arnold
Caroll Ashley
Thomas Aulbach
Jerry and Christina Ault
Traci Ayala
Erika Bailey
Jim and Mary Anne Bain
Charles and Sharon Bair
Basil Bakehorn
Adam and Kyndra Baldwin
Dwight and Shirley Ball
Ernie and Barbara Ball
Tom and Ginny Ball
Erhardt and Ann Ballschmidt
Wayne and Linda Barkey
Brent and Lana Barnhisel
Roy Barrier
Richard and Mari Bash
Andrew and Shelly Baucco
Mark and Barbara Baum
Mike Beall
Mike and Angie Beauchamp
Parker and Katie Beauchamp
Bob and Sharon Beauchamp
Henry Becker
Susan Beckett
Marcie Beckman
Robert Beets
Dorothy Beher
Donna Belcher
George Berg
Cary and Teresa Berglan
Diana Bergman
Steve and Carol Berry
Rex and Teresa Betzner
Dan and Barb Bickel
David Bickel
Renee Biehl
Bill and Sue Bilbee
Carlene Bland
David and Donna Blanke
Roger and Pat Boe
Tony and Judy Bolen
Gordon and Madeline Bolinger
Gary and Nancy Bookout
Terri Boone
Glenn and Janellyn Borden
Julie Bowman
Jody Bowsher
Jo Ellen Bradley

John and Patsy Brainard
Ryan Breidinger
Dick and Pat Brewer
Nancy Briner
Bob and Sally Brodbeck
Roger and Karen Brown
Steve and Pat Brubaker
Brad Brubaker
Gary and Debbie Bryant
Charles and Helen Bucher
Steven Bucher
John Bullard
Chris Burger
Anna Burke
James and Debra Burks
Robert and Karen Burnett
Patty Burnworth
Marilsa Butcher
Dwayne and Venus Butcher
Terry Butz
Dee and Sue Byerly
Delma Callahan
Michelle Campbell
Emily Cannon
Doug and Jackie Carl
Donna Carr
Rosellen Carriger
Kay Smith-Carroll
Richard and Doyne Carson
Elaine Carter
Pat Cassiday
Ken and Linda Cawood
Henry and Sandra Celmer
Orville and Martha Chamberlain
Jim Charette
Charleen Childers
Tom Christman
Steve and Teri Christman
Richard and Kristy Church
Cami Ciotta
Lindsay Clark
Ian and Allison Clark
Julie Clark
Ronald and Mary Clark
Barry and Dianna Cochran
Brian and Jeanie Cochran
Jane Cole
Rolland and Darlene Cole
Tracy Collins
Mary Donna Collins
Michael Colwell
Kevin Comerford
Angela Condon
Art Conner
Tony and Jeanie Cooper
Tim and Patty Cooper
Kevin and Peggy Cordes
Carmen Craig

Jim and Ann Cramer
Richard and Mary Craw
Steve Creighton
Regina Cress
Jean Cripe
Mike & Anne Crooks
Andy and Beth Culbertson
Nathan and Lindsay Culver
Dave Cummings
Ryan Cunningham
Larry and Anne Curless
Lewis and Joy Curless
Barry Curless
Randy and Debbie Curless
Ellen Cutter
James Dailey
Tim and Deb Dailey
David and Karen Daine
Gary and Jodee Dale
Jan Dargie
Doug and Becca Daugherty
Everett Davis
Deb Davis
Donald and Ellie Davis
Jeannie Davis
Duke Davis
Erma Day
Estate of Kathleen Daywalt
Kevin Deakyne
Penny French-Deal
Mark and Loretta Deardorff
Austin and Ann Deardorff
Judy Decker
Sandy Denton
Dennis Dickos
Thomas Dietz
Scott and Teresa Dinkins
Karen Dinsmore
David Ditton
Michael Dixon
Mark and Nikki Donathan
Dave and Kaye Dorais
Carl and Kathy Doran
David and Valerie Doud
JD and Phyllis Downey
Steve and Lisa Downs
Gary Drook
Kyle and Tracy Dubois
Michael & Susan Dunkelberger
Sherri Durham
Dawn Dutton
Charly and Eileen Dye
Steve and Paula Dyer
Joe and Pam Dyer
Nelson and Rita Dyson
Jane Dyson
Bill and Mary Earle
Sandra Easterday

Jay and Deb Echelbarger
Brian Ege
James Eikenberry
Karla Ellis
Helen Elrod
Edward Elzroth
Pat and Ellen Elward
Bruce and Cheryl Embrey
James and Sue Emmons
Richard and Helen Enyart
Dean and Carolyn Eppley
Barry and Susan Eppley
Clinton Erickson
Diane Eshelman
Tom Farris
Larry and Carolie Feller
Jack and Sandy Ferguson
Brian Fihe
Rita Flack
Cynthia Fleming
Brooks and Christine Flohr
Mike and Cheryl Floyd
Pamela Ford
John and Gayle Forrester
Andy and Ramona Forthofer
Steve and Lori Foust
Randy Fox
Tom and Nancy Frank
Maurice and Catherine Frazee
Wanda Frehse
John and Donna Friedersdorf
Ronald and Judith Frischman
Jerry and Julia Frush
Ron and Carolyn Fryback
Scott Fulmer
Kara Fulmer
Jim and Patty Fulwider
Brian and Lorene Furrer
John and Ana Gackenheimer
Jeff and Teresa Galley
Robert and Penelope Galley
Greg and Paula Garner
Steve and Cathy Gatchel
Mary Ann Gates
Tim Gerardot
Ida Gerber
Denita Germaine
Virginia Gesford
Dean and Kae Gifford
Paul and Ellen Gignilliat
Jean Gilbert
Ed and Carolyn Gilbert
Bob and Peggy Gilbert
Bob Gillespie
Margie Gillespie
Bethene Gill
Teresa Gill
Lisa Gilman and Michael Rheinheimer

Gifts to The Honeywell Foundation

2017 Donors

The impact of the Honeywell Foundation reaches way beyond the borders of Wabash County and even the State of Indiana. We
receive support from donors living in Alabama, Arizona, California, Florida, Illinois, Kansas, Louisiana, Maine, Massachusetts,

Michigan, Minnesota, Nebraska, North Carolina, Ohio, Oregon, Pennsylvania, South Carolina, Virginia, and Texas!
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Linda Gilpin
Judy Glasgow
Allen and Marcia Glassburn
David and Chloe Goldsmith
Lonnie Good
Julie Gordon
Frank Gotschall
Pearlann Gould
Sibyl Graber Gerig
Kathie Grandstaff
Jane Grandstaff
Marion and B.J. Gray
Mike and Sue Gray
Dennis and Cherryl Gray
Roger and Cathy Gregg
Donald and Ann Gribbin
Phillip and Lois Grindle
Oren and Rita Guenin
Sharmalene Gunawardena
Lewis and Judy Gushwa
Joan Haag
David and Audrey Hahn
Dave and Sandy Haist
Howard and Kari Halderman
Bob and Janet Halderman
Allen Hall
Tim and Vickey Hall
Stew Hall
Pat Hamman
Richard and Susan Hammond
Dick Hamstra
John and Jackie Hancock
David and Cheryl Hardacre
Darold Harlan
Ed and Rose Harm
Beverly Harmon
Vince and Sondra Harrell
Richard and Becky Harris
Jack and Janet Harrison
Ray and Dianna Hart
Bob and Ann Harting
Michelle Harvey
Bret and Dawn Harvey
Kathryn Hatcher
Phyllis Hawkins
Vicki Hawkins
Jo Hays
Maxine Hegel
Beverly Heiman
David and Joy Heinbaugh
William Heller and Roberta Chapman
Joe Hempstead
Katherine Henke
Cindy Hensley
Steve and Jane Hentgen
Rick and Karyn Henvey
Gwen Herrick
Margaret Herzog
Carolyn Hester
Richard and Marna Hettmansperger

Pam Hicks
James Hipsher
Tom and Jan Hodson
Julia Hoefer
Lee and Karen Holloway
Thomas and Joan Holmes
Dick and Nancy Hoover
Pam Hoover
Graham Hopkins
Jerry and Kim Hopper
Dennis and Carol Horn
Virgyle and Sarah Hougendobler
Shawn Houser
William and Betty Howard
Max Howard
Lloyd Hubbard
Karen Huber
Jen Huber
Jerry Hults
Rick Hunt
Karl Hurst
Matthew Huston
Afla Irani
Michael Jack
Sylvia and Ben Jacobsen
Judith Ann James
Art and Posy Jasen
Larry Jenkins
Roger and Janet Jenkinson
Bill and Jackie Jensen
Hal and Rosemary Job
Daniel Johnson
Jim and Pat Johnson
Bill and Ginny Johnson
Keith Jolly
Pete and Susie Jones
Joyce Jones
Robert and Michelle Jones
Mark and Kathryn Jones
Lee Jostes
Timothy and Amy Katt
Phil and Susan Keefer
Joan Keefer
Stephen and Esther Keffaber
Ron and Connie Kerby
Rick and Diane Kerlin
Mike and Rebecca Kerr
Julie Kinder
Richard and Pat Kirby
Lana Kirtley
Dan and Ronda Kline
Kenneth and Marcy Kline
Kenneth Kline
Catherine Knight
Gary and Lynn Knight
Judy Koehlinger
Nancy Kolb
Doug and Linda Konkle
Randy Koors
John Kozar

Gina Krause
Stephan Kroemer
Dale Kroft
Bob and Sally Krouse
Sid and Joey Kubesch
Sandy Kunkel
Kurt Kurtzhals
Sandy Laessig
Philip and Deborah Lake
James Lamarca
Janet Lanasky
Edwin and Donna Landis
Charity Lane
Geoff and Wendy Langer
Larry Larowe
Dan and Jody LaSalle
Jerry and Theresa LaShure
JoEllen Lauer
Paul Lavengood
William and Cheryl Lawson
James and Suzanne Lawson
Theresa Lawyer
Tom and Jan Lazarra
Hank and Louise Leander
Joel Leander
Cody Lee
Doug and Minda Lehman
David Leibowitz
Sam, Rebecca, Katie, and Leah Leland
Doug and Patsy LeMaster
Cory Lemons
Jay and Kelly Levine
Sue Lewis
Bob and Issy Lewis
Phyllis Little
Vicki Little
Aaron Lloyd
Jerry and Lana Long
George E. Long, Jr
Alyssa Lorch
John Lorenz
Ashley Lowe
Charles and Betty Lyons
Charles and Anne MacLean
Don and Barb Maggart
David and Sandra Magner
Grant and Annette Magner
Steve and LouAnn Magner
Scott and Carrie Makin
Stephen Maloney
Dave and Jane Mann
Gale Mann
Jerel & Connie Maple
Mark and Betty Martens
Bob Martin
Jessica Martz
Bob and Barbara Mattern
Malinda Mattern
Tom and Linda Mattern
Mark and Lori Maupin

Jill Mayfield
Richard May
Alison McAllister
Peggy McCallen
Jim and Chris McCann
Julie McCann
Mary Jo McClelland
Mary McElveen
Dave and Renee McFadden
Emmett and Ali McIlvenny
Lois McKillip
Kevin McKinney
Mike McKinney
Joe and Jenny McSpadden
Carol McVicker
Linda Meister-Crowder
Darlene Mellon
Kent and Linda Merideth
Richard and Dorothy Merrick
Marilyn Mertz
Ken Metzger
Ann Meyer
James and Nancy Meyers
Betty Middleton
Marvin and Marilynn Miller
Gene and Julia Miller
Nancy Miller
Bettie Miller
Mark Miller
Greg and Elizabeth Miller
Lori Miller
Dave and Ivy Miller
Cathy Mills
Tod and Amy Minnich
Marlene Minor
Sally Miracle
Mary Mitchell
Pat Mitchell and Marilyn Custer-Mitchell
Owen and Ellen Mock
Edward Momola
Gary and Susan Moore
Stan and Dee Mari Moore
Barbara Morgan
Betty Morrett
Peggy Morris
Jay Morris
Muriel Morrison
Rebecca Moses
Howard and Barbara Mundt
Gary Murphy
Josh Murray
Stan and Patsy Myers
Robert Myers
Becky Naragon
Roy Nehl
Joe Nelson
Lisa Nelson
Lorraine Ness
John and Christine Neumann
Chris and Whitney Newport

(2017 Donors continued)

The Honeywell Foundation Educational Outreach Program’s (EOP) mission is to provide “arts-in-education” experiences to
students in our 14 county service region. Last year the EOP provided over 48,000 arts-opportunities to students in grades K-12.
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Mike Niccum
Phyllis Nordman
Dan and Cheryl Norris
Gary Odle
Ron and Nancy Orman
Bruce and Susan Oyler
Jody Palmer
Richard and Donna Palmer
Dale Parker
Cheryl Paseka
Joyce Pasel
Pam Pearce
Brian and Tracy Peas
Ernie and Kay Peas
Terry Pence
Phil and Melanie Penn
Kenneth Pennington
Ken and Beth Perkins
Andy Perkins
Kathleen Nering and James Peronto
John and Anna Peters
Josh and Kristen Petruniw
Leslie Pettit
Steven Pfister
Glenn and Velma Pfleiderer
Stephen and Mary Phillipp
Sharon Phillips
Cheryl Pletch
Claudia Miller Pletting
Al and Pat Plummer
Jeffrey and Carla Pogue
Tom and Kimberly Polk
John and Maria Porterfield
Naomi Porter
Cameron Potts
Charlene Powell
Brian and Shirley Powell
Karen Powell
Tade and Robyn Powell
Richard and Ellen Prange
Ronald and Judy Pressler
Bill and Carol Preston
Charles and Phyllis Price
Marilyn Prickett
Louanna Prokop
Kenneth Puckett
Carol Ann Puls
Nancy Radabaugh
Brittany Rager
Sheila Ragon
Paul Raiman
George and Juanita Rapp
Bill Rauh
Max and Ruth Reed
David and Cheryl Reider
Jolene Reiff
Ty and Hayley Renbarger
Patty Renbarger
Melvin Rennaker
Beverly Renz
Dylan and Christy Reynolds
Norma Rhea

Doug and Lisa Rice
Jim and Ann Ridenour
Evelyn Hope Rider
Darleen Rider
Mary Lou Ridgeway
Phillip and Rebecca Rinearson
Susan Ring
Loretta Roach
Paul Roberts
Dan Roberts
Jay Robinson
Debbie Rock
Mike and Linda Rody
David and Nan Roe
Tamara Roe
Rick and Shelby Rogers
Stephanie Rogers
Steve and Jane Rogers
Dan and Jan Roland
Robert and Sheila Ronk
John Rorick
Philip and Joyce Rosel
Robert and Andris Ross
Rebecca Rowan
Kathy Rude
Richard and Elaine Rudkin
Joe and Candy Russell
Ham and Julie Sadler
John and Boo Salb
Jim and Janice Saner
Patty Sausaman
Argyle and Barbara Savage
Richard and Chris Scales
Jean Scales
Mike and Sue Scamihorn
Jeff Schmutte
Joe and Donna Schneider
Eric Schoch
Josh and Charla Schoeff
Mark Schoppman
Jody Schumm
Ann Scott
Donna Scott
Martha Sears
Sarah See
Virgil and Shirley Shafer
Chris and Sheri Shanks
Doug and Susan Shannon
Philip and Pamela Sheets
Sharon Shellhamer
Pat Shipe
James and Judi Shriver
Susan Siders
Travis Silveus
John Sincroft
Ryan Sincroft
Fred and Martha Sipe
Tim Skinner
Lindy Slusser
Suzanne Smeltzer
Drew and Kelly Smith
Frank and Barbara Smith

Jocelyn Smith
Melvin and Joan Smith
George Patrick Smith, II
Steve and Suzanne Smith
John Smith
Linda Snapp
Richard & Sue Snider
Carol Snyder
Tim and Marcet Spahr
Hilton and Sally Sparks
Ron and Lavonne Sparling
Ernest Stacy
Jeannie Stair
Adam Stakeman
Charles Stanfield
Max and Nikie Starkey
Don and Linda Stebing
James and Susan Stengel
Nancy Stephens
Dale and Ramona Stepp
Dave Stevens
Larry and Carol Stouffer
Marvin and Karen Stout
Betty Stowe
Barry and Christa Stroup
Michelle Struble
Lana Stuber
Jere' Sturges
Gene and Jean Stutzman
Patrick and Amy Sullivan
James and Mary Sullivan
Bill Summers
Susan Suraci
David and Debbie Swihart
Mark and Karen Swinger
Jack and Marcia Talbert
Jordan and Ashley Tandy
Mike and Melanie Tart
Kelly Thompson
Royce Thrush
Merrill and Beverly Tibbets
Chuck Tiede
Darrell Tilford
Cliff Till
Jay and Roberta Tinkle
Orion and Mary Jane Toepfer
Beverly Trantum
Kelly Trauring
Jeff and Abby Traver
Linda Troop
Duane and Cathy Trump
Bruce and Lisa Trump
Doug and Joan Trusner
James and Joyce Trzynka
John and Willadean Tschantz
Richard Tucker
Mike Turley
Phyllis Ulshafer
Emily Unger
Pat and Kristi Unger
Sam and Deanna Unger
Dave and Andrea Van Camp

Jay and Jennifer Vandeburg
Jon and Bev Vanderpool
Bob and Susan Vanlandingham
Becky VanPatten
Steve and Linda Van Voorhis
Dennis Voelkel
Sheila Vogel
Sue Wadas
Judy Waggoner
James and Maureen Waldron
Steve and Belinda Walker
Dennis Walker
Stan and Judy Walter
Shirley Walter
Patricia Walters
Michael and Melinda Walters
Judy Ward
Brian Warner
Brian and Gayle Warren
Noah Warren
Larry and Becky Warren
Denise Watkins
Walter and Mary Weaver
Diane Weaver
Melvin and Christy Webb
Eileen Weck
Thomas Weesner
Fred and Vicki Weil
Steven Weir
Steve and Cheryl Weir
Tom Weisenberger
Dorothy Weldy
Rose Wenrich
Michael Wheeler
Sam and Jennifer Whetstone
James White
Tammy Whitenack
Joe and Karen Whitesel
Jim and Sara Widner
Matt Wilcox
Mary Wilkinson
Wilbur and Ardelia Williams
Steve Williams
Georgeanna Williams
Tere Williams
Mike and Cindy Williams
Kevin and Cindy Willour
Maggie Wilson
Carolyn Wilson
Bill and Tracy Wimberly
Craig and Carolyn Winegardner
Cindy Wondra
Steven Working
Jeremy and Cathy Wright
Bob and Deni Yaggi
Darell and Betty Yankey
Tom and Nancy Yoder
Jewell Yohe
John York
Adam and Andrea Zwiebel

(2017 Donors continued)

2017 marked the another huge year at the 13-24 Drive In with 23,502 attending family and classic movies!
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Business & Organizational Support

Agro-Chem, Inc.
AgVenture McKillip Seeds
American Huey 369
Aperion
Arnold's Fine Jewelry and Gifts
Autumn Ridge Rehabilitation Centre
B. Walter & Co.
Baker Insurance, Inc.
Bash Boutique
Beacon Credit Union
Beacon Trust Services
Bendix Commercial Vehicle Systems
Benson & Son Plumbing-Heating
Beta Gamma Chapter Of Psi Iota Xi
Bickford Assisted Living of Wabash
Big R
Bippus State Bank
Black Squirrel LLC
Borders and Beyond Gallery
Bott Electric, Inc.
Bott Mechanical Company, Inc.
Brandt's Harley-Davidson
Bucheri McCarty & Metz LLP
Builder's Mart of Wabash, Inc.
Bulldog Battery Corp.
Casey's General Stores
Ceres Midland Inc.
Charley Creek Inn
Cottage Creations Florist & Gifts
County Road Auto
Crossroads Bank
D.H. Floyd and Associates
D & J Radabaugh, Inc
Dawes & Pugh CPAS, LLC
Deardorff Dairy Farms
Denver Dental Care, Inc.
Die-Namic Ceramics Dental Laboratory, Inc.
Dorais Chevrolet Buick GMC
Douglas C. Lehman P. C.
Downs, Tandy & Petruniw, P.C.
Duke Energy
Dukes Memorial Hospital
Ecowater Systems
Edward Jones
Elks Lodge No. 471
F.C. Tucker/Wabash Realty LLC
Family Dentistry
Family Optometry (Wabash)
First Bank of Berne
First Farmers Bank & Trust
First Merchants Bank
Fisher Attorney at Law

Flow-Tech Plumbing and Heating, Inc.
Frederick's Photography
Gaunt & Son Asphalt, Inc.
Goose Graphics, LLC
Gordon Food Service
Gorman & Bunch Orthodontics
Grandstaff-Hentgen Funeral Service, Inc.
Graycraft Signs Plus
Guenin Law Office, P.C.
H&R Block
Halderman Farm Management & Real Estate Services
HAP Industries, Inc.
Harmon Photography
Heartland REMC
Herrold On Hill Bed and Breakfast
Hipsher Tool & Die, Inc
Huntington University
Indiana American Water
Indianapolis Symphony Orchestra Assoc. Wabash Unit
Insurance Management Group
J.M. Reynolds Oil Co., Inc.
J & K's Mega Pet!
Kappa Kappa Kappa
Kellam, Inc
Kirtlan Automotive
Kiwanis Club of Wabash
Larry C. Thrush Attorney at Law
Liberty Swine Farms
Lowden Jewelers
Lundquist Appraisals & Real Estate
Marelli's Bloom Boutique
Marion Supply
Market Street Grill
Medtronic
Metz Title Company
Miami Trucking
Microsoft Corporation
Midwestern Pallet Service, Inc.
Midwest Eye Consultants
Midwest Poultry Services
Mike Anderson Chevrolet, Buick, GMC Truck, Inc.
Miller's Health Systems
Miller Home Furnishings
Modoc's Market
Moscow Ballet
Mosier's Tarps
MutualBank
My Pizza My Way
National Christian Foundation - Indiana
NIPSCO
Northwestern Mutual Wealth Management Company
North Woods Commons

Oxford Financial Group, LTD
Paragon Medical
Parkview Health
Parkview Wabash Hospital
Peabody Retirement Community
Peggy Coppler Studio of Music/Musikgarten
Pizza King of Wabash
Playhouse Studio of Dance
Premier Home Health Care
Progressive Cancer Care
Quality Electric Inc
Radecki Galleries, Inc
Rettig's Industrial Supplies
Rhoads Window Shop
Rick's Auto Repair & 24 Hour Towing
RK Auction Services
Schlemmer Brothers Metalworks, Inc.
Siders Premiere Properties, LLC
South Side Supply
Stanley Steemer
Suite Living Senior Living Community
Sweetwater Sound Inc.
T A Temple Inc
Terrell Realty Group, LLC
The Cleaning Company
The Crow's Nest Antique Mall
The Ford Meter Box Company, Inc
The Francis Shoppe
The Love Bug Floral
The Paper of Wabash County
The Wood Shed
TruPay Corporation
Vernon Health & Rehabilitation
Vohne Liche Kennels, Inc.
Wabash Cannonball Chili Cook-off
Wabash Chiropractic Center
Wabash County Business Alliance, Inc.
Wabash County United Fund Inc
Wabash Hardware and Rental
Wabash Music
Wabash Plain Dealer
Wabash Rotary Club
Wabash Valley Abstract Co., Inc. of Wabash
Wabash Veterinary Hospital
Wellbrooke of Wabash
Wells Fargo Bank
Wendy's of Wabash
Women's Club House
Wynnfield Crossing Senior Community
Zoomers RV

A major portion of the funds received at the Honeywell Foundation derives from the over 160 businesses, corporations
and organizations that support our mission. As a way of saying thanks, the Honeywell Foundation hosts an annual 
dinner to recognize and commemorate their generosity. Thank you for supporting the Honeywell Foundation!

The Honeywell Foundation mails concert flyers, postcards and letters out to over 25,000 active ticket-buying households. 
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In Kind Gifts
Black Squirrel LLC

Gordon Food Service
John Kozar

Lundquist Appraisals & Real Estate
Marelli's Bloom Boutique

Marion Supply
Peggy McCallen

Microsoft Corporation
William Rauh

Mike and Sue Scamihorn

In Memory of Kari Ann Burnett
Robert and Karen Burnett

In Memory of T. Joe Cross
Clif and Kari Airgood

George and Nancy Barkman
Ray and Lynn Cazallis

Gene and Becky Coffman
Tom and Linda Elpers

Mickey and Julie Hambright
Chad and Tammy Kennedy
Larry and Luanne Manwaring
John and Rhonda Nichols

Angie Ridgeway
Mike and Mary Lou Ridgeway

Jim and Deanna Rollings
Bob and Mandy Seamon
Craig and Claudia Sims

Liz Surface
Wabash High School Class of 1952

In Memory of Henry “Hank” Decker
Pete and Susie Jones

In Memory of Dale Loren Eppley
Argyle and Barbara Savage

In Memory of Richard Ford
Michael & Susan Dunkelberger

In Memory of Ines Gillespie
Bob Gillespie

In Memory of Arthur Haist
Larry and Anne Curless

Halderman Farm Management & Real Estate Services
Bob and Janet Halderman
Tod and Amy Minnich

In Memory of Gertrude Johnson
Jay and Deb Echelbarger

In Memory of Richard Sears
Anonymous

Mike Anderson Chevrolet, Buick, GMC Truck, Inc.
Ford Meter Box Employee Association

Wanda Frehse
Dennis and Cherryl Gray

Eric Lundmark
Greg and Elizabeth Miller
Richard and Donna Palmer

Martha Sears

In Memory of Esther Clark Malott
Charles and Helen Bucher

Barry Curless
Dean and Carolyn Eppley

The Francis Shoppe
Jim and Patty Fulwider

Judy Glasgow
Dave and Sandy Haist

Cindy Hensley
Judith Ann James

Tom and Jan Lazarra
David and Sandra Magner
Grant and Annette Magner
Steve and LouAnn Magner
Ty and Hayley Renbarger
Richard and Chris Scales
Richard & Sue Snider

Dennis Voelkel

In Memory of Ronald and Ruth Thrush
Royce Thrush

In Memory of Russell and Bonnie Walters
Patricia Walters

Each year the Honeywell Foundation receives gifts given in memory of 
loved ones. These meaningful gifts provide a wonderful tribute. 

In Memoriam

In Honor Of
In Honor of Phyllis J. Downey
Glenn and Janellyn Borden

In Honor of Larry and Anne Curless
Marilyn Mertz

In Honor of Jim & Chris McCann
James and Maureen Waldron

Honeywell Employee Giving
Carlene Bland
Julie Bowman
Jo Bradley
Roger Brown
Michelle Campbell
Jim Charette
Mary Donna Collins
Kyle Dubois

Diane Eshelman
Scott Fulmer
Kara Fulmer
Teresa Galley
Cathy Gatchel
Jean Gilbert
Ann Harting
Afla Irani

Jerry LaShure
Cody Lee
Tod Minnich
Marlene Minor
Ellen Mock
Terry Pence
Shirley Powell
Brittany Rager

Hayley Renbarger
Stephanie Rogers
Sarah See
Kelly Smith
Michelle Struble
Melanie Tart
Kristi Unger
Emily Unger

Becky VanPatten
Steven Weir
Steven Working
Andrea Zwiebel

The Honeywell Foundation has an enthusiastic staff of 172 members, which includes 42 full-time and 130 part-time members.
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Gifts to Specific
Venues or Programs

Our supporters often have a 
special place in their heart for 
certain programs and venues. 
Gifts can be tailored to benefit
these special areas and reflect 
our donors fond memories.



Anonymous (11)
AWS Foundation
Joe and Barb Adams
Nola Albrecht
Kathleen Alspaugh
Deanna Andrews
Kathleen Apple
Caroll Ashley
Thomas Aulbach
Traci Ayala
Erika Bailey
Ernie and Barbara Ball
Tom and Ginny Ball
Andrew and Shelly Baucco
Beacon Credit Union
Mike and Angie Beauchamp
Susan Beckett
Dorothy Beher
George Berg
Steve and Carol Berry
Rex and Teresa Betzner
Bill and Sue Bilbee
Carlene Bland
Tony and Judy Bolen
Gordon and Madeline Bolinger
Julie Bowman
Jody Bowsher
Jo Bradley
John and Patsy Brainard
Roger and Karen Brown
Gary and Debbie Bryant
Steven Bucher
Builder's Mart of Wabash, Inc.
John Bullard
Marilsa Butcher
Dwayne and Venus Butcher
Terry Butz
Delma Callahan
Michelle Campbell
Bernie Carroll
Ken and Linda Cawood
Tom Christman
Steve and Teri Christman
City of Wabash
Julie Clark
Mary Donna Collins
Angela Condon
Art Conner
Regina Cress
In Memory of T. Joe Cross
Crossroads Bank
Larry and Anne Curless
Jan Dargie
Doug and Becca Daugherty
Jeannie Davis
Erma Day
Kevin Deakyne
JD and Phyllis Downey

Steve and Lisa Downs
Gary Drook
Kyle and Tracy Dubois
Sherri Durham
Charly and Eileen Dye
Joe and Pam Dyer
Steve and Paula Dyer
Jim and Ruth Dyson
Jane Dyson
Efroymson Family Foundation
Elks Lodge No. 471
Barry and Susan Eppley
Dean and Carolyn Eppley
Family Dentistry
First Bank of Berne
First Merchants Bank
Cynthia Fleming
The Ford Meter Box Company, Inc.
John and Gayle Forrester
Andy and Ramona Forthofer
Tom and Nancy Frank
John and Donna Friedersdorf
David and Cyndi Frischman
Kara Fulmer
Scott Fulmer
John and Ana Gackenheimer
Jeff and Teresa Galley
Greg and Paula Garner
Steve and Cathy Gatchel
Denita Germaine
Dean and Kae Gifford
Jean Gilbert
Linda Gilpin
Judy Glasgow
Lonnie Good
Julie Gordon
Kathie Grandstaff
Dennis and Cherryl Gray
Mike and Sue Gray
Graycraft Signs - Warsaw
Roger and Cathy Gregg
Phillip and Lois Grindle
Dave and Sandy Haist
Howard and Kari Halderman
Ed and Rose Harm
Beverly Harmon
Vince and Sondra Harrell
Ray and Dianna Hart
Bob and Ann Harting
Kathryn Hatcher
Jo Hays
Beverly Heiman
Steve and Jane Hentgen
Rick and Karyn Henvey
Gwen Herrick
Herrold On Hill Bed and Breakfast
Carolyn Hester
Julia Hoefer

Pam Hoover
Jen Huber
Karen Huber
Jerry Hults
Karl Hurst
Matthew Huston
Afla Irani
Sylvia and Ben Jacobsen
Art and Posy Jasen
Bill and Jackie Jensen
Hal and Rosemary Job
Bill and Ginny Johnson
Pete and Susie Jones
Mark and Kathryn Jones
Lee Jostes
Joan Keefer
Mike and Rebecca Kerr
Lana Kirtley
Gary and Lynn Knight
Doug and Linda Konkle
Gina Krause
Stephan Kroemer
Bob and Sally Krouse
Sandy Kunkel
Sandy Laessig
Charity Lane
Dan and Jody LaSalle
Theresa Lawyer
Joel Leander
Cody Lee
Doug and Patsy LeMaster
Bob and Issy Lewis
Sue Lewis
Phyllis Little
Aaron Lloyd
Lana Long
Alyssa Lorch
John Lorenz
Lundquist Appraisals & Real Estate
Scott and Carrie Makin
Dave and Jane Mann
Jerel and Connie Maple
Bob Martin
Bob and Barbara Mattern
Malinda Mattern
Richard May
Jim and Chris McCann
Julie McCann
Mary McElveen
Dave and Renee McFadden
Emmett and Ali McIlvenny
Kevin McKinney
Linda Meister-Crowder
Darlene Mellon
James and Nancy Meyers
Dave and Ivy Miller
Mark Miller
Lori Miller

Cathy Mills
Tod and Amy Minnich
Marlene Minor
Sally Miracle
Pat Mitchell and Marilyn Custer-Mitchell
Owen and Ellen Mock
Edward Momola
Gary and Susan Moore
Gary Murphy
Josh Murray
Becky Naragon
Roy Nehl
Dan and Cheryl Norris
Jody Palmer
Dale Parker
Joyce Pasel
Parkview Health
Pam Pearce
Ernie and Kay Peas
Phil and Melanie Penn
Kathleen Nering and James Peronto
Leslie Pettit
John and Melanie Philippsen
Sharon Phillips
PNC Charitable Trusts
Jeffrey and Carla Pogue
Polymer Science, Inc
John and Maria Porterfield
Cameron Potts
Brian and Shirley Powell
Tade and Robyn Powell
Kenneth Puckett
Brittany Rager
Sheila Ragon
David and Cheryl Reider
Jolene Reiff
Patty Renbarger
Ty and Hayley Renbarger
Melvin Rennaker
Beverly Renz
Dylan and Christy Reynolds
Phillip and Rebecca Rinearson
Loretta Roach
Paul Roberts
Dan Roberts
Jay Robinson
Mike and Linda Rody
Tamara Roe
Rick and Shelby Rogers
Stephanie Rogers
Steve and Jane Rogers
Dan and Jan Roland
John Rorick
Rebecca Rowan
Joe and Candy Russell
John and Boo Salb
Patty Sausaman
Richard and Chris Scales
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The Eagles Theatre has been a main attraction in Wabash for 111 years. For most of that time the theater changed very
little. In September of 2017, a complete renovation project began to breathe new life in the well-worn building.  
Soon Eagles Theatre will be up and running again. Many thanks to all who contributed to this campaign in 2017!

Eagles Renovation Project
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Jeff Schmutte
Josh and Charla Schoeff
Sarah See
Philip and Pamela Sheets
Sharon Shellhamer
Pat Shipe
Ryan Sincroft
George Patrick Smith, II
Melvin and Joan Smith
Linda Snapp
Paul L. Speicher Foundation
Adam, Owen and Isaac Stakeman
Charles Stanfield
Max and Nikie Starkey
Nancy Stephens
Dale and Ramona Stepp
St Matthews United Church of Christ
Larry and Carol Stouffer

Michelle Struble
Lana Stuber
Jim and Jere' Sturges
Styx Rock to the Rescue
Patrick and Amy Sullivan
Sweetwater Sound Inc.
Jordan and Ashley Tandy
Mike and Melanie Tart
T A Temple Inc
The Paper of Wabash County, Inc.
Royce Thrush
Jay and Roberta Tinkle
Orion and Mary Jane Toepfer
Kelly Trauring
Doug and Joan Trusner
Richard Tucker
Sam and Deanna Unger
Pat and Kristi Unger

Jon and Bev Vanderpool
Becky VanPatten
Sheila Vogel
Wabash Chiropractic Center
Wabash High School Class of 1952
Wabash Valley Abstract Co., Inc. of Wabash
James and Maureen Waldron
Dennis Walker
B. Walter & Co.
Stan and Judy Walter
Shirley Walter
Michael and Melinda Walters
Brian Warner
Noah Warren
Larry and Becky Warren
Walter and Mary Weaver
Diane Weaver
Melvin and Christy Webb

Steven Weir
Steve and Cheryl Weir
Wells Fargo Bank
Michael Wheeler
James White
Tammy Whitenack
Jim and Sara Widner
Matt Wilcox
Mary Wilkinson
Mike and Cindy Williams
Georgeanna Williams
Kevin and Cindy Willour
Cindy Wondra
Bob and Deni Yaggi
Tom and Nancy Yoder
Jewell Yohe
Adam and Andrea Zwiebel

Eagles Renovation Project continued)

Honeywell House
Anonymous (2)
Dara and Sherry Amlung
Wayne and Linda Barkey
Bob and Sharon Beauchamp
Susan Beckett
Dan and Barb Bickel
Carlene Bland
Nancy Briner
Steve and Pat Brubaker
Pat Cassiday
Henry and Sandra Celmer
Richard and Kristy Church
Kim and Margie Clark
Brian and Jeanie Cochran
Art Conner
Tony and Jeanie Cooper
Lewis and Joy Curless
Larry and Anne Curless
David and Karen Daine
Penny French-Deal
Dennis Dickos
Carl and Kathy Doran
David and Valerie Doud
JD and Phyllis Downey
Jim and Ruth Dyson
Pat and Ellen Elward
Dean and Carolyn Eppley
John and Gayle Forrester

Tom and Nancy Frank
Ron and Carolyn Fryback
Eugenia Fulkerson
Jim and Patty Fulwider
John and Ana Gackenheimer
Ida Gerber
Dean and Kae Gifford
Bob and Peggy Gilbert
Jean Gilbert
Bob Gillespie
Lisa Gilman and Michael Rheinheimer
Judy Glasgow
Kathie Grandstaff
Dave and Sandy Haist
Howard and Kari Halderman
Richard and Kelli Halderman
Bob and Janet Halderman
Richard and Becky Harris
William Heller and Roberta Chapman
Cindy Hensley
Steve and Jane Hentgen
Tom and Jan Hodson
Thomas and Joan Holmes
Art and Posy Jasen
Hal and Rosemary Job
Pete and Susie Jones
Phil and Susan Keefer
Mike and Rebecca Kerr

Nancy Kolb
Sandy Kunkel
Sandy Laessig
Edwin and Donna Landis
Hank and Louise Leander
Doug and Minda Lehman
Charles and Betty Lyons
Don and Barb Maggart
Bob and Barbara Mattern
Mark and Lori Maupin
Jim and Chris McCann
Joe and Jenny McSpadden
Richard and Dorothy Merrick
Bettie Miller
Tod and Amy Minnich
Muriel Morrison
Stan and Patsy Myers
Ron and Nancy Orman
Ken and Beth Perkins
Al and Pat Plummer
Naomi Porter
Bob and Joann Rauh
Max and Ruth Reed
Doug and Lisa Rice
Evelyn Hope Rider
Darleen Rider
Dan and Jan Roland
Robert and Andris Ross

John and Boo Salb
Jean Scales
Steve and Suzanne Smith
George Patrick Smith, II
Linda Snapp
Tim and Marcet Spahr
Ron and Lavonne Sparling
Chuck Tiede
Orion and Mary Jane Toepfer
Beverly Trantum
John and Willadean Tschantz
Richard Tucker
Dave and Andrea Van Camp
Bob and Susan Vanlandingham
Steve and Linda Van Voorhis
Judy Waggoner
Shirley Walter
Eileen Weck
Thomas Weesner
Rose Wenrich
Joe and Karen Whitesel
Jim and Sara Widner
Kevin and Cindy Willour
Bill and Tracy Wimberly
Craig and Carolyn Winegardner
Steven Working

The Honeywell House is a well-known landmark hosting a multitude of arts and cultural programs each year. The free 
concerts and events that take place at the House are made possible by the generous gifts received from our donors. Thank you!

Social Media is “our thing” here at the Honeywell Foundation. We manage 18 social media accounts
(Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, LinkedIn) for all venues. These accounts have more than 43,700 followers total. 

Over 200 volunteers serve Honeywell Foundation patrons as ushers, event attendants, office assistants, 
and decorating for the holidays. Last year our volunteers contributed nearly 9,000 hours of service.
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Dr. James Ford Historic Home
Anonymous (7)
Kathleen Alspaugh
Mike Beall
Bob and Sharon Beauchamp
Mike and Angie Beauchamp
Susan Beckett
Donna Belcher
Henry and Sandra Celmer
Larry and Anne Curless
Karen Dinsmore
Dave and Kaye Dorais
Carl and Kathy Doran
David and Valerie Doud
Nelson and Rita Dyson

Jim and Ruth Dyson
Steve and Lori Foust
Maurice and Catherine Frazee
Robert and Penelope Galley
Dean and Kae Gifford
Paul and Ellen Gignilliat
Jean Gilbert
Bob Gillespie
Judy Glasgow
Dave and Sandy Haist
Howard and Kari Halderman
Bob and Janet Halderman
Art and Posy Jasen
Hal and Rosemary Job

Rick and Diane Kerlin
Nancy Kolb
Sandy Kunkel
Hank and Louise Leander
Bob and Issy Lewis
Charles and Betty Lyons
Bob and Barbara Mattern
Joe and Jenny McSpadden
Mosier's Tarps
Northwestern Mutual Wealth Management Co.
Ron and Nancy Orman
Phil and Melanie Penn
Cheryl Pletch
Quality Electric Inc

David and Cheryl Reider
Jim and Ann Ridenour
Evelyn Hope Rider
Chris and Sheri Shanks
Darrell Tilford
Orion and Mary Jane Toepfer
Richard Tucker
Jim and Sara Widner
Kevin and Cindy Willour
Bill and Tracy Wimberly
Jeremy and Cathy Wright
Adam and Andrea Zwiebel

2017 ArtsFest
Anonymous (3)
Kathleen Alspaugh
Parker and Katie Beauchamp
Susan Beckett
Steve and Pat Brubaker
Community Foundation of Wabash Co.
Art Conner
Larry and Anne Curless
Steve and Lisa Downs

Dean and Carolyn Eppley
Greg and Paula Garner
Jean Gilbert
Grandstaff-Hentgen Funeral Service, Inc.
Dave and Sandy Haist
Howard and Kari Halderman
Art and Posy Jasen
Hal and Rosemary Job
Pete and Susie Jones

Sandy Kunkel
Charles and Betty Lyons
Modoc's Market
Stan and Patsy Myers
Melvin Rennaker
Evelyn Hope Rider
Jordan and Ashley Tandy
The Wood Shed
Orion and Mary Jane Toepfer

Jeff and Abby Traver
Bob and Susan Vanlandingham
Steve and Linda Van Voorhis
Rose Wenrich
Jim and Sara Widner
Jeremy and Cathy Wright
Bob and Deni Yaggi

Wabash Valley Music Association
Did you know that not only does the Wabash Valley Music Association present Broadway shows at the Honeywell Center; it also

provides arts experiences for the youth of Wabash County? Students can attend the Annual Youth Concert, performed by a
symphonic orchestra; or they can participate in the annual Honors Band & Choir concert, comprised of the most talented band

and choir members from Wabash County. Thank you to all WVMA Angels donors for helping these events to take place!

Anonymous (7)
Charles and Sharon Bair
Erhardt and Ann Ballschmidt
Michael and Angie Beauchamp
David and Donna Blanke
Dick and Pat Brewer
Art Conner
Larry and Anne Curless
JD and Phyllis Downey
Steve and Lisa Downs
Bill and Mary Earle
Bruce and Cheryl Embrey
Dean and Carolyn Eppley
Nick and Beverly Ferry
Tom and Nancy Frank
Ronald and Judith Frischman
Jerry and Julia Frush
Marjorie Fry
John and Ana Gackenheimer
Greg and Paula Garner
Mary Ann Gates

Lee Ann George
Virginia Gesford
Dean and Kae Gifford
Robert and Ines Gillespie
John and Linda Gilpin
Kathie Grandstaff
Mike and Sue Gray
Oren and Rita Guenin
David and Audrey Hahn
David and Sandra Haist
Betty Hamlin
Vince and Sondra Harrell
Dale H. Hill
Lloyd Hubbard
Roger and Janet Jenkinson
Hal and Rosemary Job
Pete and Susie Jones
Joan Joyce
Stephen and Esther Keffaber
Nancy Kolb
Theresa Lawyer

Doug and Minda Lehman
Charles and Betty Lyons
Mark and Betty Martens
Max and Claralou Martin
Jim and Chris McCann
Mary Jo McClelland
Carol McVicker
Bettie Miller
Pat Mitchell and Marilyn Custer-Mitchell
Stan and Patsy Myers
Becky Naragon
John and Christine Neumann
John and Anna Peters
Glenn and Velma Pfleiderer
Ronald and Judy Pressler
Charles and Phyllis Price
Max and Ruth Reed
David and Cheryl Reider
Melvin Rennaker
Evelyn Hope Rider
David and Nan Roe

Donna Scott
Frank and Barbara Smith
Jocelyn Smith
Carol Snyder
Marvin and Karen Stout
Orion and Mary Jane Toepfer
Richard Tucker
Phyllis Ulshafer
Steve and Linda Van Voorhis
Bob and Susan Vanlandingham
Stan and Judy Walter
Patricia Walters
Eileen Weck
Tammy Whitenack
Joe and Karen Whitesel
Steve Williams
Wilbur and Ardelia Williams
Kevin and Cindy Willour
Carolyn Wilson
Craig and Carolyn Winegardner

The Dr. James Ford Historic Home immerses members and guests in the experience of living in the 19th century. All ages 
enjoy historical, educational, and entertaining programs presented at the Home, made possible by your generous support!

ArtsFest presents an extended weekend of artistic performances and interactive experiences 
for all ages. Thank you to those who contributed to make the 2017 ArtsFest a success!
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Named Endowments
A select group of donors have provided named endowments to the Honeywell Foundation. Naming their gift after a loved one will not only
honor and commemorate that person; it will help ensure the future of the Honeywell Foundation. Their foresight is very much appreciated!

Robert and Verna Margaret 
Beauchamp Endowment

Supporting classical programming

Clark Gallery Endowment Fund
Supporting the Honeywell Center Clark Gallery

Larry and Anne Curless Endowment 
for Honors Band and Choir

Supporting the Honors Band and Choir Concert
Marilyn Mertz

Eagles Theatre Endowment
Assisting ongoing maintenance
J.M. Reynolds Oil Co., Inc.

Richard Ford Endowment 
for Historic Preservation

Supporting maintenance of historic items 
and furnishings at the Honeywell Center 

and Honeywell House

John and Ana Gackenheimer Endowment 
for the Wabash Valley Music Association

Supporting the programs of the 
Wabash Valley Music Association Series

John and Ana Gackenheimer

John and Ana Gackenheimer
Endowment for Honeywell House
Supporting the ongoing maintenance 

of the Honeywell House
John and Ana Gackenheimer

Ray and Margie Gillespie Endowment
Supporting the Wabash Valley Music Association

Margie Gillespie

The Harold M. Hagee Fund
Supporting the Wabash 
Valley Music Association

Janet S. Halderman Educational 
Outreach Endowment

Supporting the Educational Outreach Program

Halderman Hipsher 
Christian Program Endowment
Supporting Christian programming

Anonymous

Eugenia H. Honeywell Fund
Supporting performing arts and 

children’s programming

Della Hubbard Endowment
Supporting Educational Outreach to benefit 

underprivileged school children in Wabash County

The Honeywell Foundation 
General Endowment Fund

Supporting the future of the Honeywell Foundation
Lance and Shelley Agness
AgVenture McKillip Seeds
Jim and Mary Anne Bain

Bash Boutique
Brent and Lana Barnhisel
Beacon Credit Union

Parker and Katie Beauchamp
Bippus State Bank

Bob and Sally Brodbeck
Bucheri McCarty & Metz LLP

Ceres Midland Inc.
Ian and Allison Clark

Lindsay Clark
Art Conner

Crossroads Bank
Austin and Ann Deardorff
Deardorff Dairy Farms
JD and Phyllis Downey

First Farmers Bank & Trust
First Merchants Bank

Brooks and Christine Flohr
Tom and Nancy Frank
Greg and Paula Garner

Jean Gilbert
Dave and Sandy Haist

Halderman Real Estate & Farm Management
Heartland REMC

Hal and Rosemary Job
Hank and Louise Leander

Louis Dreyfus Commodities of Claypool
Lundquist Appraisals & Real Estate

Emmett and Ali McIlvenny
Midwest Eye Consultants
Miller Home Furnishings

Chris and Whitney Newport
Josh and Kristen Petruniw
Patrick and Amy Sullivan

South Side Supply
Steve and Linda Van Voorhis
The Ford Meter Box Co, Inc.

Larry C. Thrush Attorney at Law
Bruce and Lisa Trump

Jay and Jennifer Vandeburg
Wabash County Business Alliance, Inc.

Wabash Hardware and Rental

Bruce Ingraham Endowment
Supporting art opportunities and theater 
attendance opportunities to disadvantaged 

youth and their families
Hal and Rosemary Job

Martha Jones Program Fund
Supporting the Honeywell House

The Honeywell Foundation 
Educational Outreach Endowment Fund

Supporting arts-in-education opportunities for youth
Anonymous

Mike Anderson Chevrolet, Buick, GMC Truck, Inc.
Ford Meter Box Employee Association

Wanda Frehse
Judy Glasgow

Dennis and Cherryl Gray
Eric Lundmark

Greg and Elizabeth miller
Richard and Donna Palmer

Martha Sears

Dave Kunkel and Mary and 
Fred Brady Endowment

Supporting the Educational Outreach Program

Paul W. Lavengood Ford Endowment
Supporting all Ford Theater programs, particularly 

the Wabash Valley Music Association Series

David and Jane Mann Endowment
Supporting the Educational Outreach Program, 

specifically Visual Thinking Strategies
David and Jane Mann

Robert and Peggy McCallen 
Banner Contest Endowment

Supporting the Winter Banner Contest

Ralph and Becky Naragon Endowment
Supporting the Educational Outreach Program

Paul Thomas Reahard Endowment Fund
Supporting Theatrical and/or Musical Performances 

in the Honeywell Center Ford Theater

David and Cheryl Reider 
and Family Endowment

Supporting the Educational Outreach Program
David and Cheryl Reider

Paul L. Speicher Endowment
Supporting children’s and youth programming 

and classical music performances

Billie Jane Strauss Endowment
Supporting professional Broadway productions

Wabash Valley Music 
Association Endowment

Supporting performing arts and youth programming
Estate of Kathleen Daywalt
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The Honeywell House was bustling with activity during 2017 with programs that welcomed more than 4,331 people. 

Endowments Held at
Other Organizations

The Education Partnership 
Endowment Fund 

Held at the Northern Indiana 
Community Foundation

To provide funds for Honeywell Arts 
Education for students in Miami County

Howard M. Garver Wabash Valley 
Music Association Endowment 

Held at the Community Foundation 
of Wabash County

To provide funds to the Wabash Valley 
Music Association, with special emphasis 
on the Honors Band & Choir Concert

Honeywell Arts-In-Education 
Endowment Fund

Held at the Huntington County 
Community Foundation

To provide funds for Honeywell Arts Education 
for students in Huntington County

Honeywell Education Partnership 
Fund for Fulton County

Held at the Northern Indiana 
Community Foundation

To provide funds for The Honeywell Arts
Education for students in Fulton County 

Honeywell Foundation, Inc., 
General Endowment

Held at the Community Foundation
of Wabash County

To provide funds to effectively and efficiently 
operate the Honeywell Center

Honeywell Fund for Arts Education
Held at the Community Foundation 

of Whitley County
To provide funds for the Honeywell Arts 
Education for students in Whitley County

Honeywell House Endowment
Held at the Community Foundation 

of Wabash County
To provide funds for the general support, 

operation, and programs

Philip Magner, Jr. & Evelyn 
Magner Family Fund

Held at the Community Foundation 
of Wabash County

To provide support to the Honeywell Foundation 

Richard & Kay Neher Wabash Valley 
Music Association Endowment

Held at the Community Foundation 
of Wabash County

To provide funds for Wabash Valley Music 
Association programming

Jane Anne Scheerer & Ernest William
Scheerer, Jr. Memorial Fund Endowment

Held at the Community Foundation 
of Wabash County

To provide funds to the Honeywell Foundation

Joseph G. and Earleen Ulrey 
Memorial Endowment

Held at the Community Foundation 
of Wabash County

To provide funds for the Honeywell Foundation 
Educational Outreach Program

Gifts From Foundations
Terry D & Carol A Agness Family Foundation Trust

Amazon Smile Foundation
Arts Midwest Touring Fund

Arts United of Greater Fort Wayne
AWS Foundation

Beta Gamma Chapter of Psi Iota Xi 
Boomerang Sisterhood
Casey’s General Store 

City of Wabash
The James O. and Alice F. Cole Foundation, Inc.

Community Foundation of Wabash County
Efroymson Family Fund

Floyd and Freida Guynn Foundation
Friends of St. Patrick

Heartland REMC Operation Round Up 
The Harry R. Halloran, Jr. Charitable Trust

Indiana Arts Commission
PNC Charitable Trusts
Rea Charitable Trust

Renaissance Charitable Foundation, Inc.
Paul L. Speicher Foundation

St. Matthew’s United Church of Christ
Styx Rock to the Rescue

Leah M. Sundheimer Foundation
Vectren Foundation

Wabash Cannonball Chili Cook-Off 
Wabash County United Fund
Wells Fargo Charitable Trust

The Dr. James Ford Historic Home welcomed visitors to experience a bit of history while enjoying activities
with an Ice Cream Social, the Autumn Fall Festival and other events which welcomed 1,652 attendees. 
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Members of
Giving Associations

Members of these special groups have one 
goal in mind: the success of The Honeywell 

Foundation for generations to come. 



HONEYWELL
F O U N D A T I O N

Members of Giving Associations

16

Star Society
Anonymous (10)
Jerry Arnold
Jim and Mary Anne Bain
Brent and Lana Barnhisel
Parker and Katie Beauchamp
Mike and Angie Beauchamp
Susan Beckett
Robert Beets
Bob and Sally Brodbeck
Gary and Debbie Bryant
Robert and Karen Burnett
Patty Burnworth
Ian and Allison Clark
Lindsay Clark
Art Conner
Larry and Anne Curless
Dave and Kaye Dorais
JD and Phyllis Downey
Steve and Lisa Downs

Gary Drook
Dean and Carolyn Eppley
Jerry and Norma Ferguson
John and Gayle Forrester
Tom and Nancy Frank
John and Ana Gackenheimer
Greg and Paula Garner
Dean and Kae Gifford
Jean Gilbert
Margie Gillespie
Lisa Gilman and Michael Rheinheimer
John and Linda Gilpin
Allen and Marcia Glassburn
Kathie Grandstaff
Dave and Sandy Haist
Howard and Kari Halderman
Bob and Janet Halderman
Rick and Karyn Henvey
Tom and Jan Hodson

Art and Posy Jasen
Hal and Rosemary Job
Pete and Susie Jones
Bob and Sally Krouse
Sandy Kunkel
Sandy Laessig
Janet Lanasky
Gary Larson
Paul Lavengood
Mary Ann Lawson
Hank and Louise Leander
Joel Leander
Doug and Minda Lehman
John and Kelly Levine
Charles and Betty Lyons
Scott and Carrie Makin
Dave and Jane Mann
Peggy McCallen
Joe and Jenny McSpadden

Tod and Amy Minnich
Pat Mitchell and Marilyn Custer-Mitchell
Becky Naragon
Ernie and Kay Peas
Naomi Porter
Karen Powell
David and Cheryl Reider
Melvin Rennaker
Robert and Andris Ross
Sharon Shellhamer
Patrick and Amy Sullivan
Chuck Tiede
Bruce and Lisa Trump
Richard Tucker
Pat and Kristi Unger
Steve and Linda Van Voorhis
Kevin and Cindy Willour

This dedicated core of donors provides vital support for numerous Honeywell Foundation 
programs, including the Educational Outreach Program and Clark Gallery art exhibits.

Committee of Thirty
The support provided by the members of the Committee of 30 is unprecedented. Their generosity
helps to secure the future of the Honeywell Foundation. We are forever grateful. Thank you!

Anonymous (7)
Jim and Mary Anne Bain
Brent and Lana Barnhisel
Parker and Katie Beauchamp
Mike and Angie Beauchamp
Bob and Sally Brodbeck

Larry and Anne Curless
Jerry and Norma Ferguson
John and Gayle Forrester
John and Ana Gackenheimer
Greg and Paula Garner
David and Patty Grant

Dave and Sandy Haist
Bob and Janet Halderman
Howard and Kari Halderman
Tom and Jan Hodson
Hank and Louise Leander
Peggy McCallen

Joe and Jenny McSpadden
Patrick and Amy Sullivan
Bruce and Lisa Trump
Steve and Linda Van Voorhis

Mark C. Honeywell Society

Anonymous (2)
Martha Bird
Bob and Sally Brodbeck
Bob and Jo Ann Burch
Kim and Margie Clark
Mary Donna Collins
Art Conner
Carmen Craig
Larry and Anne Curless
Steve and Lisa Downs
Sara Edgerton

Dean and Carolyn Eppley
Jack and Sandy Ferguson
Tom and Nancy Frank
Greg and Paula Garner
Jean Gilbert
Margie Gillespie
Bethene Gill
Linda Gilpin
Judy Glasgow
Bill and Judy Goodwin
Dave and Sandy Haist

Maxine Haist
Bob and Janet Halderman
Richard and Marna Hettmansperger
Tom and Jan Hodson
Art and Posy Jasen
Hank and Louise Leander
Dave and Jane Mann
Peggy McCallen
Virginia McSpadden
Howard and Barbara Mundt
Maurice and Miriam Musselman

Becky Naragon
Naomi Porter
Marilyn Prickett
David and Cheryl Reider
Jean Scales
Patrick and Amy Sullivan
Chuck Tiede
Shirley Walter
Steve Williams

The members of the Mark C. Honeywell Society are donors who have made the Honeywell Foundation as the
beneficiary of a planned gift. These gifts include bequests, life insurance, retirement accounts, annuities and

trusts. These thoughtful gifts will help ensure the Honeywell legacy lives on well into the future.  

The Clark Gallery continues to “draw” artists and art-lovers alike to the Honeywell Center. During 2017 the Gallery
hosted a total of 14 art exhibits featuring 1,300 artists, of which included more than 1,000 student artists.
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260.274.1400
www.honeywellfoundation.org


